

European Dance Sport Federation, EDSF Member of International Dance Sport Association, IDSA

phone mobile

Saksaganskogo str. 7, apt.13 Kyiv 01033 Ukraine (+380 44) 239 23 35 (+380 67) 442 75 34 www.idsa.com.ua/edsf

28.02.2022 Date: **Ukrainian Dance Sport Association** To:

In connection with full-scale aggression of Russian Federation (RF) against Ukraine Presidium of European DanceSport Federation (EDSF) has made the following decisions with immediate effect:

- 1. Remove Russian and Belarusian representatives from EDSF Presidium and organizations from member-countries:
 - Lev Pyankov (first vice-president);
 - Alexey Tishin (presidium member);
 - Federation Dance Sport in Russia (organization from RF);
 - Vitebsk State University Dance Studio (organization from Belarus).
- 2. Prohibit any Russian and Belarusian sportsmen, coaches and adjudicators to participate in all EDSF international sport dances competitions.
- 3. Prohibit any Russian and Belarusian companies to sponsor EDSF international sport dances competitions and/or any sport dances clubs;
- 4. Stop selling rights to any Russian and Belarusian channels for broadcasting of EDSF international sport dances competitions;
- 5. By all possible means to raise awareness of true actions from aggressor countries- Russian Federation and Republic of Belarus.

Sincerely yours,

Auce

Svyatoslav Vlokh **EDSF** President